increased by HK$2,756,000, selling and distribution costs and administrative expenses should be
reduced by HK$496,000 and HK$2,260,000, respectively, for the six months ended 30 September
2011.

– 6 –

(e)	 Capitalisation of freight-in charges

During the six months ended 30 September 2011, the Group expensed freight-in charges for
inventories. However, in accordance with HKAS 2 — Inventories, such charges are included in
the cost of inventories to the extent that they are incurred in bringing the inventories to their
present location and condition. As a result, costs of sales for the six months ended 30 September
2011 should be increased by HK$1,672,000 with corresponding adjustments on tax related
accounts as detailed in note 1.2(f).

(f)	 Summary of the effects of restatements due to correction of prior year errors

The following is a summary of the effects of the restatements due to correction of prior year
errors on the Group’s condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six
months ended 30 September 2011.

As previously
reported Note 1.2(a) Note 1.2(b) Note 1.2(c) Note 1.2(d) Note 1.2(e) As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue 186,992 – – 3,275 – – 190,267
Cost of sales (116,755) 3,440 – – (2,756) (1,672) (117,743)

Gross profit 70,237 3,440 – 3,275 (2,756) (1,672) 72,524

Other income 76 – – – – – 76
Distribution costs (35,146) – – – 496 – (34,650)
Administrative expenses (27,498) – (1,023) – 2,260 – (26,261)

Operating profit 7,669 3,440 (1,023) 3,275 – (1,672) 11,689
Finance costs, net (332) – – – – – (332)

Profit before income tax 7,337 3,440 (1,023) 3,275 – (1,672) 11,357
Income tax expense (453) (568) – (540) – 276 (1,285)

Profit for the period
  attributable to equity
  holders of the Company 6,884 2,872 (1,023) 2,735 – (1,396) 10,072

Other comprehensive
  income
Exchange gain on translation
  of financial statements of
  foreign operations 784 – – – – – 784

Total comprehensive
  income for the period,
  net of tax 7,668 2,872 (1,023) 2,735 – (1,396) 10,856

Basic and diluted earnings
  per share HK2.3 cents HK1.0 cents HK(0.3) cents HK0.9 cents – HK(0.5) cents HK3.4 cents

– 7 –

2.	 ESTIMATES

The preparation of interim financial statements requires management to make judgements, estimates and
assumptions that affect the application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets and
liabilities, income and expense. Actual results may differ from these estimates.

In preparing these condensed consolidated interim financial statements, the significant judgements made by
management in applying the Group’s accounting policies and the key sources of estimation uncertainty